
5-Nov-16 5-Nov-16 5-Nov-16 6-Nov-16 6-Nov-16 6-Nov-16

Saturday Saturday Saturday Sunday Sunday Sunday

7:2, 1:9, 4:2

5:6, 5:6

5:6, 3:6

8:7, 7:8, 1:2

7:2, 9:1

1:7, 4:6

10:4, 2:6, 4:1

8:8, 6:7

10:3, 8:3 Andrew Kyle

7:6, 4:8, 5:0

9:2, 6:6

9:4, 0:10, 1:3

9:4, 10:2

7:2, 4:5, 3:1

2:6, 5:4, 1:4

4:9, 9:4, 2:3

4:6, 9:2, 4:3

0:10, 7:2, 0:6

8:5, 9:1

6:7, 8:5, 5:0

5:8, 2:8

0:10, 5:6

7:4, 4:6, 3:1

6:8, 9:7, 1:4

6:4, 11:3

9:2, 7:3

5:8, 4:6

10:3, 11:8

4:6, 5:8

4:5, 2:7

5:5, 7:5

6:8, 6:5, 1:3

6:4, 5:5

8:7, 7:2

10:4, 6:1

6:7, 6:10

6:5, 4:6, 2:3

7:6, 2:7, 2:3

5:7, 3:6

6:12, 6:10

9:8, 3:8, 4:2

5:7, 3:7

0:9, 7:7

11:2, 7:3

5:3, 0:10, 2:3

4:4, 1:8

4:9, 1:7

7:5, 9:0

10:1, 5:4

9:3, 9:2

8:5, 2:7, 3:1

9:7, 10:3

4:4, 6:9

5:8, 2:6

4:5, 3:7

9:4, 9:6

8:2, 6:6 Christopher Dagpin

6:7, 4:7

3:7, 5:6

12:1, 4:11, 6:0

9:0, 3:8, 4:2

5:3, 5:7, 2:3

3:8, 4:7

* Eligible for Bowler of the Year points

MAL Izzat Shameer Dzulkeple

HKYDT Kenneth Yiu

ZGMBC Edward Cheung

PHI Christopher Dagpin

WALES Daniel Philip Salmon

* HKFC Kenny Tam

* CCC Charles Yip

IRE Stuart Bennett

* IRC K C Ching

* CCC Imen Tang

* SBSC Martin Chiu

Roger Tse

* HK Arthur Lam

* CCC Ng Leung Sing

Eric Lam

* IRC Benson Fung

ZGMBC David Ng

Rock One Alan Lo

CAN Alf Wallace

Wilson Lau

* USRC Jacob Lam

Andrew Kyle

1

2

14

CCC David Tso

ENG Matthew Marchant

* KBGC Martin Sham

8

9

NZ Tony Grantham

* FC

Chiu Chun Hung

SA Bobby Donnelly

* ILBC

HKYDT

* HKYDT

IRE

* VLBC

*

11

Li Ming Sum

Andrew Kyle

Li Ming Sum

Ryan Burnett

HKFC R2  10:15

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2016 - Men Singles

3

4

Alf Wallace

HKFC R5

16:00

HKFC R3

11:30

Tony Grantham

Alf Wallace

Lui Chin Hong

HKFC R2

11:30

5

6

7 * CCC Lui Chin Hong

10

*

James Po

12

13

19

20

21

HKFC R3  10:15

AUS Nathan Pedersen

* HKYDT

* CCC John Ng

PHI Angelo A. Morales

SCOT Ryan Burnett

Ken K K Chan

* HK

22

15

16

17

23

24

27

28

25

26

18

29

30

33

34

31

32

64

61

56

43

55

50

44

46

47

62

35

36

37

48

39

40

41

42

38

45

49

63

51

52

53

57

58

59

60

54

IRC R4  11:30

HKFC R6  10:15

HKFC R6  11:30

IRC R5  11:30

HKFC R1  11:30

IRC R6  11:30

HKFC R5  11:30

HKFC R4

16:00

Adrian Yau

HKFC R1

14:00

IRC R4

14:00

Raymond Ho

Pat Bird

Prince Neluonde

Matthew

Marchant

Walter Kwok

HKFC R6

14:00

HKFC R4

14:00

Bolly Yim

Jordi Lo

Matthew Marchant 

Alan Yuen

Kenneth Fung

CCC B2

11:00

CCC A1 9:00

CCC B5  9:00

David Bolt

David Bolt

CCC A4

11:00

Andrew Kyle

Izzat Shameer Dzulkeple

IRC R2

14:00

Christopher Dagpin

Kevin Anderson

Imen Tang

Stuart Bennett

Stuart Bennett

Izzat Shameer Dzulkeple
IRC R3

11:30

IRC R2

11:30

K C Ching

IRC R6

14:00

Daniel Philip

Salmon

IRC R5

14:00

Andrew Kyle

Nathan Pedersen 

IRC R3

16:00

David Bolt

HKFC R1 09:00

HKFC R2 09:00

HKFC R3 09:00

HKFC R4 09:00

HKFC R5 09:00

HKFC R6 09:00

David Wyn

Kingdon

Raymond Ho

David Wyn

Kingdon

CCC A3  15:15

Nathan Pedersen
HKFC R5

14:00

Nathan Pedersen

HKFC R2

14:00

Bobby Donnelly

Lui Chin Hong

HKFC R4  10:15

HKFC R1  10:15

CCC B2  9:00

David Wyn

Kingdon

Wilson Lau

David Wyn Kingdon

Lui Chin Hong

Prince Neluonde

David Bolt

CCC A4  9:00

Christopher Dagpin

IRC R1 09:00

IRC R4 09:00

IRC R4  10:15

IRC R3  10:15

IRC R2  10:15

IRC R3 09:00

IRC R2 09:00

IRC R1  10:15

IRC R5 09:00

David Ng

Kevin Anderson

Timmy Kwong

Paul Girdler

Kevin Anderson

HKFC R2

16:00

HKFC R3

16:00

IRC R5

16:00

David Wyn

Kingdon

Kevin Anderson
IRC R4

16:00

HKFC R5  10:15

Jordi Lo
HKFC R3

14:00

IRC R5  10:15

IRC R6 09:00

HKFC R4  11:30

IRC R3

14:00

IRC R1

14:00

David Bolt

Anthony So

Paul Girdler

IRC R1  11:30

IRC R6  10:15

IRC R2

16:00

David Bolt

Prince Neluonde

Pat Bird

Sky Oasis Bolly Yim

* HKLBA Jordi Lo

* VLBC Kenneth So

WALES David Wyn Kingdon

* IRC William Lee

* HKLBA Kevin Fung

* HKYDT Alan Yuen

CHINA Liu Guo Qiang

Rock One Walter Kwok

* KBGC Raymond Ho

MAL Mohd Amir Mohamad Yusof

CAN Pat Bird

* HKFC Warren Cheung

* KBGC Kenneth Fung

AUS Corey Wedlock

Sky Oasis Esmond Lee

* KCC Timmy Kwong

* CdeR Ron Cheung

SA Prince Neluonde

* HKLBA Adrian Yau

CHINA Mao Yong Min

* HKFC Terry Kung

ENG David Bolt

* HKFC Barry Ho

SCOT Kevin Anderson

* HKYDT Anthony So

* CdeR Edmond Chan

NZ Paul Girdler


